Rosspro-Tor Register North Register		Charter Number Only SSAASS T C N C N C N C N C N C N C C SSAASS C SSA	1014
ME-TROPOLI-TAN CENTER	DN(S) NAME J_REHABILIHOH INC.	10N AND HERIT	
<ul> <li>( ) Profit</li> <li>( ) Foreign</li> <li>( ) Limited Partnership</li> </ul>	( ) Amendment ( ) Dissolution	( ) Merger ( ) Mark	<b>1</b>
( ) Reinstatement ( ) Reinstatement	( ) Annual Report ( ) Reservation ( ) Photo Copies	( ) Other ( ) Change of Registered (Agent: 1) ( ) Certificate Under Seal	800-432-3028
( ) Call When Ready ( ) Walk In ( ) Will	( ) Call If Problem Wait () Pick	() After 4:30 Up () Molt Out 55 FEB - 1 1995	<b>1028</b>
Name Availability Document Examiner Updater Verifier Acknowledgment		FEB - 1 1995	

CR2E031 (R8-85)

#### AR' ICLES OF INCORPORATION

**OF** 

#### METROPOLITAN REHABILITATION AND HEALTH CENTER, INC.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this corporation is Metropolitan Rehabilitation and Health Center, Inc.

### ARTICLE II - DURATION

This corporation shall have perpetual existence commencing on the date of filing of these Articles with the Department of State.

### ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

This corporation may engage in any lawful business activities permitted under the laws of the State of Florida and of the United States of America.

#### ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue 100 shares of One Dollar (\$1.00) par value common stock which shall be designated as "Common Shares."

## ARTICLE V - PRE-EMPTIVE RIGHTS

Every shareholder, upon the sale for cash of any new stock of this corporation, shall have the right to purchase his pro-rata share thereof (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others.

# ARTICLE VI - INITIAL REGISTERED

#### OFFICE AND AGENT

The principal place of business of this corporation is 1358 S.W. 8th Street, Miami, Florida 3?135 and the name of the initial registered agent and his address is: Monica Costa, 1358 S.W. 8th Street, Miami, Florida 33135.

#### ARTICLE VII - INITIAL BOARD

#### OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have <u>1</u> director(s) constituting the initial Board of Directors. The number of directors may be either increased or decreased from time to time by the bylaws, however, there shall never be less than one Director or more than five. The name(s) and address(es) of the initial Board of Directors of the corporation is (are):

NAME(S)	ADDRESS(ES)
Monica Costa	1358 S.W. 8th Street Miami, Florida 33135

### ARTICLE VIII - INCORPORATORS

The name(s) and address(es) of the Incorporator(s) signing these Articles are/is:

NAME(S) ADDRESS(ES) Monica Costa 1358 S.W. 8th Stret Miami, Florida 33135

### ARTICLE IX - INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall indemnify any Officer or Director or any former Officer or Director, to the full extent permitted by law.

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator(s) have executed these Articles of Incorporation on the  $30^{\text{m}}$  day of family, 1995.

STATE OF FLORIDA) ) ss. COUNTY OF DADE )

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal in the State and County above, this 30 day of 50, 1995.

Q UAQ Costa, Incorporator

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Florida at Large.

My Commission Expires:

# ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

I, the undersigned person, having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-stated corporation at the place designated in this statement, hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Monica Costa, Registered Agent

ទំ

FILED FEB -1 PH 1: 03

LONE LARY OF ST